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Background Aim Methods

Results: HIV-related data

Results: Efavirenz toxicity data

• Efavirenz highly effective antiretroviral drug
• Backbone of HIV treatment until recently
• Well-known neuro-psychiatric side effects
• Recently described late onset toxicity
• Limited data available

• Descriptive cross-sectional study
• Three year period: 1.1.2018-31.12.2020
• Kalafong Provincial Tertiary Hospital
• All patients with efavirenz toxicity

• Describe clinical picture of patients with 
efavirenz toxicity

• Investigate co-morbidities, risk factors
• Report outcome

• Late onset efavirenz toxicity relatively common
• Largest single-centre cross sectional study thus far
• Ataxia and encephalopathy prominent features
• Psychosis also seen
• Prognosis good if recognized and drug withdrawn
• Mortality 7% concerning
• Risk factors: female, co-medication, especially TB treatment
• New ART guidelines replace efavirenz but many still on old regime
• Awareness of condition vital
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Variable n=41 %
Sex

female
male

36
5

87.8
12.2

Mean age, years (range)
female (mean)
male (mean)

43.6 (15-69)
44.75 (15-69)
35.4 (17-56)

-

HIV viral load (copies/ml)
Not detectable
>1000
Unknown

35
5
1

85.4
12.2
2.4

Infection
Tuberculosis
Syphilis
Others

8
2
2

19.5
4.8
4.8

Medication
TB medication
INH prophylaxis
Sodium valproate

9
8
5

22
19.5
12.2

Efavirenz levels (n, SD) Mean (μg/ml) P value

Entire patient group 44.6 (41, 27.5) -

Classical presentation 48.97 (36, 26.6)

Psychosis/no typical symptoms 13.2 (5, 9.7) 0.0025

TB/INH treatment (Classical 
presentation)

52.18 (16,)

7% 9%

84%

Outcome at discharge

death

residual symptoms

discharged well
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